

Ú
ITEM NO.2
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5246/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in CRLWP
No. 2182/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AJIT B KERKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRADE WINGS HOTELS LTD.& ORS.
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5501 of 2008
(With appln. For permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 17/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Haresh Jagtiani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for
the parties, list these matters on 06.04.2010.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master