

h
ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 816 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

AJIT B KERKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TRADE WINGS HOTELS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 817 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Pooja Bahuguna, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call for the certificate of service from the concerned High Court.
List again on 17.10.2012.

|
|

|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj