

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 816 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

AJIT B KERKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TRADE WINGS HOTELS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 817 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ashwini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Parties through their ld. Advocates are present.  
Final chance is granted to file additional documents.  
List again on 9.11.2012.

|  
|

|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|

hj