

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 816/2010

AJIT B KERKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TRADE WINGS HOTELS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 817/2010 (II-A)

SLP(C) No. 32116/2015 (IX)
(IA No.73920/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sajjan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Haresh M Jagiani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Anil D'Souza, Adv.
Mr. Suprabh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Priti A Chotrani, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before another Bench.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar