

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 816/2010

AJIT B KERKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TRADE WINGS HOTELS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2019 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be listed this week.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER